TERMS AND PRIVACY POLICY

THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERN ALL USE OF THE DUNFORYOU. COM WEBSITE AND ALL CONTENT, SERVICES, AND PRODUCTS AVAILABLE THROUGH THE WEBSITE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE CLIENT AREA (COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE SITE).

THE SITE IS OWNED AND OPERATED BY DUN FOR YOU CONTRACTING (COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE OPERATOR). THE SITE IS OFFERED SUBJECT TO YOUR ACCEPTANCE WITHOUT MODIFICATION OF ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED HEREIN AND ALL OTHER OPERATING RULES, POLICIES INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE OPERATOR'S PRIVACY POLICY AND PROCEDURES THAT MAY BE PUBLISHED FROM TIME TO TIME ON THIS SITE BY THE OPERATOR (COLLECTIVELY, THE "AGREEMENT").

PLEASE READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE ACCESSING OR USING THE SITE. BY ACCESSING OR USING ANY PART OF THE WEBSITE, YOU AGREE TO BECOME BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT, THEN YOU MAY NOT ACCESS THE SITE OR USE ANY SERVICES. THE SITE IS AVAILABLE ONLY TO INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE AT LEAST 13 YEARS OLD.

WHAT INFORMATION DO WE COLLECT?

WE MAY COLLECT PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION FROM YOU IN A VARIETY OF WAYS, INCLUDING THROUGH ONLINE FORMS FOR ORDERING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, AND OTHER INSTANCES WHERE YOU ARE INVITED TO VOLUNTEER SUCH INFORMATION, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO WHEN YOU REQUEST A QUOTE. WHEN ORDERING ON OUR SITE, AS APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE ASKED TO ENTER YOUR: NAME, E-MAIL ADDRESS, MAILING ADDRESS, PHONE NUMBER, OR OTHER CONTACT INFORMATION.

WHAT DO WE USE YOUR INFORMATION FOR?

ANY OF THE INFORMATION WE COLLECT FROM YOU MAY BE USED TO PERSONALIZE YOUR EXPERIENCE, IMPROVE OUR WEBSITE, IMPROVE CUSTOMER SERVICE, PROCESS
TRANSACTIONS, AND SEND PERIODIC EMAILS. THE EMAIL ADDRESS YOU PROVIDE FOR ORDER PROCESSING WILL ONLY BE USED TO SEND YOU INFORMATION AND UPDATES
PERTAINING TO YOUR ORDER. IF YOU DECIDE TO OPT-IN TO OUR MAILING LIST, YOU WILL RECEIVE EMAILS THAT MAY INCLUDE COMPANY NEWS, UPDATES, RELATED PRODUCT
OR SERVICE INFORMATION, ETC. IF AT ANY TIME YOU WOULD LIKE TO UNSUBSCRIBE FROM RECEIVING FUTURE EMAILS, WE INCLUDE DETAILED UNSUBSCRIBE INSTRUCTIONS AT
THE BOTTOM OF EACH EMAIL.

How do we protect your information?

WE IMPLEMENT A VARIETY OF SECURITY MEASURES TO MAINTAIN THE SAFETY OF YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION WHEN YOU PLACE AN ORDER OR ACCESS YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION. WE OFFER THE USE OF A SECURE SERVER. ALL SUPPLIED SENSITIVE INFORMATION IS TRANSMITTED VIA SECURE SOCKET LAYER (SSL) TECHNOLOGY AND THEN ENCRYPTED TO KEEP THE INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL.

RESPONSIBILITY OF WEBSITE VISITORS

BY OPERATING THE SITE, THE OPERATOR DOES NOT REPRESENT OR IMPLY THAT IT ENDORSES ANY OR ALL OF THE CONTRIBUTED CONTENT, OR THAT IT BELIEVES SUCH MATERIAL TO BE ACCURATE, USEFUL, OR NON-HARMFUL. YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING PRECAUTIONS AS NECESSARY TO PROTECT YOURSELF AND YOUR COMPUTER SYSTEMS FROM VIRUSES, WORMS, TROJAN HORSES, AND OTHER HARMFUL OR DESTRUCTIVE CONTENT. THE SITE MAY CONTAIN CONTENT THAT IS OFFENSIVE, INDECENT, OR OTHERWISE OBJECTIONABLE, AS WELL AS CONTENT CONTAINING TECHNICAL INACCURACIES, TYPOGRAPHICAL MISTAKES, AND OTHER ERRORS. THE OPERATOR DISCLAIMS ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY HARM RESULTING FROM THE USE BY VISITORS OF THE SITE.

DO WE DISCLOSE ANY INFORMATION TO OUTSIDE PARTIES?

WE DO NOT SELL, TRADE, OR OTHERWISE TRANSFER TO OUTSIDE PARTIES YOUR PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION, EXCEPT TO PROVIDE OR DELIVER PRODUCTS OR SERVICES YOU'VE REQUESTED.

COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT AND NOTICE AND NOTICE REGIME

AS THE OPERATOR ASKS OTHERS TO RESPECT ITS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, IT RESPECTS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF OTHERS. IF YOU BELIEVE THAT MATERIAL LOCATED ON OR LINKED TO BY THE SITE VIOLATES YOUR COPYRIGHT, YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO NOTIFY THE OPERATOR. THE OPERATOR WILL RESPOND TO ALL SUCH NOTICES, INCLUDING AS REQUIRED OR APPROPRIATE, BY REMOVING THE INFRINGING MATERIAL OR DISABLING ALL LINKS TO THE INFRINGING MATERIAL. IN THE CASE

All Rights Reserved 10/03/2022

OF A VISITOR WHO MAY INFRINGE OR REPEATEDLY INFRINGES THE COPYRIGHTS OR OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF THE OPERATOR OR OTHERS, THE OPERATOR MAY, IN ITS DISCRETION, TERMINATE OR DENY ACCESS TO AND USE OF THE SITE.

Do we use cookies?

YES, WE USE COOKIES (WHICH ARE SMALL PIECES OF INFORMATION THAT YOUR BROWSER STORES ON YOUR COMPUTER'S HARD DRIVE) TO HELP US REMEMBER AND PROCESS THE ITEMS IN YOUR SHOPPING CART, UNDERSTAND AND SAVE YOUR PREFERENCES FOR FUTURE VISITS AND COMPILE AGGREGATE DATA ABOUT THE SITE TRAFFIC AND SITE INTERACTION SO THAT WE CAN OFFER BETTER SITE EXPERIENCES AND TOOLS IN THE FUTURE. WE MAY CONTRACT WITH THIRD-PARTY SERVICE PROVIDERS TO ASSIST US IN BETTER UNDERSTANDING OUR SITE VISITORS. THESE SERVICE PROVIDERS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO USE THE INFORMATION COLLECTED ON OUR BEHALF EXCEPT TO HELP US CONDUCT AND IMPROVE OUR BUSINESS.

THIRD-PARTY LINKS

Our site may contain links to third-party sites. These third-party sites have separate and independent terms of service and privacy policies. We, therefore, have no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites. Nonetheless, we seek to protect the integrity of our site and welcome any feedback about these sites.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS AGREEMENT DOES NOT TRANSFER FROM THE OPERATOR TO YOU ANY OF THE OPERATOR'S OR THIRD PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, AND ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST IN AND TO SUCH PROPERTY WILL REMAIN (AS BETWEEN THE PARTIES) SOLELY WITH THE OPERATOR. THE OPERATOR LOGO AND ALL OTHER TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS, GRAPHICS, AND LOGOS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE OPERATOR OR THE OPERATOR'S LICENSORS. OTHER TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS, GRAPHICS, AND LOGOS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE SITE MAY BE THE TRADEMARKS OF OTHER THIRD PARTIES. YOUR USE OF THE SITE GRANTS YOU NO RIGHT OR LICENSE TO REPRODUCE OR OTHERWISE USE ANY OF THE OPERATOR OR THIRD-PARTY TRADEMARKS.

CHANGES

THE OPERATOR RESERVES THE RIGHT, AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, TO MODIFY OR REPLACE ANY PART OF THIS AGREEMENT. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK THIS AGREEMENT PERIODICALLY FOR CHANGES. YOUR CONTINUED USE OF OR ACCESS TO THE SITE FOLLOWING THE POSTING OF ANY CHANGES TO THIS AGREEMENT CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF THOSE CHANGES. THE OPERATOR MAY ALSO, IN THE FUTURE, OFFER NEW SERVICES AND/OR FEATURES THROUGH THE SITE (INCLUDING, THE RELEASE OF NEW TOOLS AND RESOURCES). SUCH NEW FEATURES AND/OR SERVICES SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.

INDEMNIFICATION

YOU AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE OPERATOR, ITS CONTRACTORS, ITS LICENSORS, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, AND AGENTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEYS' FEES, ARISING OUT OF YOUR USE OF THE SITE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO YOUR VIOLATION OF THIS AGREEMENT.

CHANGES TO OUR TERMS AND PRIVACY POLICIES

FROM TIME TO TIME, WE MAY MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS POLICY. CHANGES WILL BE MADE AT OUR SOLE DISCRETION. SITE USERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO CHECK THIS POLICY FOR SUCH CHANGES. YOUR CONTINUED USE OF THIS SITE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THIS POLICY CONSTITUTES YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THE CHANGES.

CONTACTING US

ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THESE TERMS OF SERVICE AND PRIVACY POLICY SHOULD BE ADDRESSED BY CONTACTING US.

All Rights Reserved 10/03/2022